
TOWN OF RAYMOND 
Zoning Board of Adjustment Agenda 

March 27, 2024 
6:30 P.M. – Raymond High School 

Media Center, 45 Harriman Hill Rd. 
 

 
Note: If you require audio or visual aids, please contact the Selectmen’s Office at least 72 hours prior to the meeting. If 
this meeting is postponed for any reason, it will be held on a date TBD. 

Public Announcement 
If this meeting is canceled or postponed for any reason the information can be found on our 

website, posted at Town Hall, Facebook Notification, and RCTV. * 

1.  Pledge of Allegiance 

2.      Election of Officers 

3.   Public Hearing 

A. Application 2024-001: Kim Brightman – 25 Glen Ridge Road 

An application for variance has been submitted by Jacob Fitz on behalf of Kim 
Brightman, owner of 25 Glen Ridge Road identified as Raymond Tax Map 34, Lot 49. The 
request is for relief from Article 15, Section 1 of the Town of Raymond Zoning Ordinance 
which requires setbacks of 30 feet on the side, rear, and front for Zone B residential 
areas; where 10 feet on the east side is requested to be provided in conjunction with 
the construction of a shed.  The property is located within the Residential B Zoning 
District. *Continued from 2/28/2024* 

B. Application 2024-002: Appeal for Fuel NRG Raymond 

An application for appeal of administrative decision as denied by the Planning Board on 
January 11, 2024 for article 5.2.10.7 and definition 5.2.4.11 was submitted by Lynn Davis 
on behalf of Daniel Flores. The property is located on NH Route 27 and is identified as 
Raymond Tax Map 32, Lot 69 within Zone C1. *Rescheduled from February 28, 2024* 

C. Application 2024-003: 70 A Langford Road Richard Bulens  

An application for variance has been submitted by James M Lavelle Associates on behalf 
of Richard Bulens, owner of 70 A Langford Rd identified as Raymond Tax Map 32-3, Lot 
11. The request is for relief from Article 4, Section 2.2 of the Town of Raymond Zoning 
Ordinance which requires 30 feet on the side, rear, and front for Zone B residential 
areas; 27.2 feet on the left side is requested to be provided in conjunction with the 
construction of a new dwelling unit.  The property is located within Residential B Zoning 
District. 

4. Approval of Minutes –  February 28, 2024 
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5. Other Business 

 Staff Updates  
 Board Member Updates 
 Any other business brought before the Board. 

6. Adjournment of Public Meeting (NO LATER THAN 10:00 P.M.)  
 

2024 Zoning Board Meetings Calendar 
Submittal Deadline for 

Completed Application & 
Materials 

Meeting Date 
(4th Wednesday of every 

month) 
Agenda Item(s) 

Monday, March 25, 2024 Wednesday, April 24, 2024 TBD 
Monday, April 22, 2024 Wednesday, May 22, 2024 TBD 
Monday, May 27, 2024 Wednesday, June 26, 2024 TBD 
Monday, June 24, 2024 Wednesday, July 24, 2024 TBD 
Monday, July 29, 2024 Wednesday, August 28, 2024 TBD 

Monday, August 26, 2024 Wednesday, September 25, 2024 TBD 
Monday, September 23, 2024 Wednesday, October 23, 2024 TBD 

Monday, October 21, 2024 Wednesday, November 20, 2024* TBD 
Monday, November 18, 2024 Wednesday, December 18, 2024* TBD 

 
*Third Wednesday due to holiday 
























